Express Mail No. EV 376 296 621 US

R SHEET ·Υ

Attorney Docket Number 11134-028-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

,	Flease record the attached origina	documents of c	opy mereor.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Xiaoqi Chen, Kang Dai, Pingchen Fan, Mihalic	Name:	Tularik Inc.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party	Address:	1120 Veterans Boul					
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment	Merger	G works that WGA					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Country (if o	Country (if other than USA):				
Other							
Execution Date: <u>February 4, 2004, Ja</u> February 4, 2004, February 4, 2004, an							
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):						
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the execution	n date of the app	lication is:	'			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/60	B. Patent No	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		f applications nts involved:					
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.					
New Folk, New Folk 10017	8. Deposit account number: 503013						
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and be document.	elief, the foregoing information is tru	_	d any attached copy is	a true copy of the original			
Rahul Pathak	42,983	n_		March 12, 2004			
Name of Person Signing For: Anthony M. Insogna (Reg. No. 3 JONES DAY	Reg. No. Signature 5,203)			Date			
			umber of pages includi	ing cover sheet: 4			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office							

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/18/2004 LMUFLLER 00000189 503013 40.00 DA

CAJD: 501064.1

PATENT REEL: 015094 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT

• 2000 20 (0.000)
WHEREAS, WE, XIAOQI CHEN, KANG DAI, PINGCHEN FAN, YING FU, LEPING LI, AND JEFFREY T. MIHALIC ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, the United States, the People's Republic of China, the People's Republic of China, and the United States, respectively, residing at 640 Hobart Avenue, San Mateo, California 94402, 535 Piered, Apt. 1117, Albany, California 94706, 38523 Burdette Common, Fremont, California 94560, 1149 Willow Road, Apt. 5, Menle Park, California 94025, 2100 Davis Drive, Burlingame, California 94010, 300 3 rd Street, #523 San Francisco, California 94107 respectively, are the inventors of the invention in PIPERIDINE DERIVATIVES for which we have executed an application for a Paten of the United States 6/9 Santa Fe Ave. KD 1/29/04
\boxtimes which is executed on \boxtimes even date herewith or \square 94536 \square 2 17104
which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 11134-028-999
Which was filed on September 23, 2003, Application No. 10/669,606
We hereby authorize and request our attorney, , of Jones Day, , to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
and WHEREAS, TULARIK INC., 1120 Veterans Boulevard, South San Francisco, California 94080, ASSIGNEE is desirous o obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and design which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to fil such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Law of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in an country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial propert protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, it accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to ai the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in a countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date 2-4-04 ,2004 XIAOQI CHEN L.S.
State of California) SS.: County of San Makeo) On tolorway 14, 2004, before me, PS ISCHEP, Notary Public, personally appeared Xiaoqi Chen, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal

CAJD: 500256.1

P. S. FISCHER
Commission # 1330439
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Corren. Expires Nov 16, 2005

Date	1/29/0	/	04 <u></u>	DA1 129/04		L.S.
State of	California)) SS.:	・ DAI KANG トーウ /	DA1 129/04		
	of San Mateo					
he/she/tl	hey executed the same	29, 2004, before satisfactory evidence to in his/her/their authorized ted, executed the instrumental structure.	d capacity(i es) , and that	name(s) is subscribed t by his/her/their signatur	ary Public, personally ap to the within instrument a re(s) on the instrument the	peared <u>Dai Kang</u> , personally and acknowledged to me that person(s), or the entity upon
	WITNESS my har	nd and official seal		To Allower 27 Carrier	P. S. FISCHER Commission # 1330439 otary Public - California	32
	Bhs	Ner	-	Z C	San Mateo County Comm. Expires Nov 16, 20	ĺ
Date	2/17	/2004 ,200	04 PINOCHEN	FAN		L.S.
	California or San Matec)) SS.:)				
that he/s	she/they-executed the sa	basis of satisfactory evid me in his/her/their author ted, executed the instrum	ized capacity(ies) , and th	whose name(s) is subsc at by his/her/their signat	otary Public, personally ribed to the within instrurture(s) on the instrument the	appeared <u>Pingchen Fan</u> , ment and acknowledged to me the person(s), or the entity upon
	WITNESS my har				Not	P. S. FISCHER immission # 1330439 ary Public - California San Mateo County imm. Expires Nov 16, 2005
	'Bhsvl	ur			MyCo	MITH. EXPRES 1407 10, 2555
Date	214	, 20	04 YING FU	W		L.S.
	· Californica or San Mater)) \$\$.:)	111.010			
	to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to	be the person(s) whose	name(s) is subscribed t	to the within instrument a	ppeared <u>Ying Fu</u> , personally and acknowledged to me that person(8), or the entity upon
	of which the person(s) ac	nd and official seal		oy mayor and	P. Comm Notary	S. FISCHER ission # 1330439 Public - Celifornia
	Bh	scher				Mateo County Expires Nov 16, 2006
		, 20	04 CEPING LI	y - , L		L.S.
State of	· Colifornia of San Madeo)) SS.:	EEI IIVO EI			
known he/s he/t	On Februar to me on the basis of hey executed the same	satisfactory evidence to	d capacity(ics), and that	name(s) is subscribed to by his/her/their signature.	tary Public, personally ap to the within instrument a re(s) on the instrument the	peared <u>Leping Li</u> , personally and acknowledged to me that e person(s), or the entity upon
	WITNESS my har	nd and official seal			P. S. FISCHER Commission # 1330	—
	P37/8	Mel	and the second s		Notary Public - Calif San Mateo Coun My Comm. Expires Nov 1	fornia Š

CAJD: 500256.1

Date Feby Jedy , 2004 Jeverly T. MUNALIC L.S.
State of California)
County of San Makeo) SS.:
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal
P. S. FISCHER Commission # 1330439

P. S. FISCHER
Commission # 1330439
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Corrim. Expires Nov 16, 2005

CAJD: 500256.1